

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1201 OF 2016

M/s. Hira Films Pvt. Ltd.APPELLANT

V/S

M/s. Prasad Film Labs (mumbai) Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 11138 OF 2016

Mr. Hira Films Private LimitedAPPLICANT

V/S

M/s. Prasad Film Labs (mumbai) Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 880 OF 2016

In

First Appeal 1201 OF 2016

M/s. Hira Films Pvt. Ltd.APPLICANT

V/S

M/s. Prasad Film Labs (mumbai) Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr. Alanksha Patil a/w Mr. Harshil Parekh and Awasthi i/b M/s
Purnanand & Co. for the Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 12th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)