



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1201 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.880 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (ST) NO.11138 OF 2016

M/s. Hira Films Pvt. Ltd. ...Appellant/Applicant

Versus

M/s. Prasad Film Labs (Mumbai)
Private Limited ...Respondent

Ms. Akansha Patil a/w Mr. Harshil Parekh & Mr. Kartikeya Awasthi i/by
M/s. Purnanand & Co. for the Appellant.
Mr. Abhijeet Marathe for the Respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 20 JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. The Court is of the view that looking at the stake involved in the present appeal, the parties should sit across and resolve the dispute.
2. In view of above, list this matter on 18 February 2026. On that day, both the counsel will apprise the Court about the progress of settlement.
3. If the matter is settled before 18 February 2026, liberty to the parties to approach the Court.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]